COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF VIHIGA VIHIGA COUNTY ASSEMBLY

(SITTING NO. 219)

(NO. 548)



THIRD SESSION
Morning Sitting
(SITTING NO. 219)

THIRD ASSEMBLY – (THIRD SESSION) ORDERS OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, 9TH OCTOBER 2024 AT 9:30 AM ORDER OF BUSINESS

PRAYERS

Determination of Quorum

- 1) Administration of Oaths
- 2) Communication from the Chair
- 3) Messages
- 4) Petitions
- 5) Papers
- a) Hon. Speaker, I wish to lay before this house today the 9th of October 2024 the report of the Committee on Lands, Housing & Urban Planning on the approval of Kaimosi Local Physical & Land use Development Plan (2019 2029) (HON. PATRICK KIGUMBA CHAIRPERSON, COMMITTEE ON LANDS, HOUSING & URBAN PLANNING)
- b) Hon. Speaker, I wish to lay before this house today the 9th of October 2024 the report of the Committee on Lands, Housing & Urban Planning on the approval of Local physical and Land use Development Plan for Luanda Town (2021 2031) (HON. PATRICK KIGUMBA CHAIRPERSON, COMMITTEE ON LANDS, HOUSING & URBAN PLANNING)
- 6) Notice of Motion
- a) Hon. Speaker, I wish to give Notice of Motion that this house approves the report of the Committee on Lands, Housing & Urban Planning on the Kaimosi Local Physical & Land use Development Plan (2019 - 2029) with or without amendments (HON. PATRICK KIGUMBA – CHAIRPERSON, COMMITTEE ON LANDS, HOUSING & URBAN PLANNING)
- c) Hon. Speaker, I wish to give Notice of Motion that this house approves the report of the Committee on Lands, Housing & Urban Planning on the approval of Local physical and Land use Development Plan for Luanda Town (2021 2031) with or without amendments (HON. PATRICK KIGUMBA CHAIRPERSON, COMMITTEE ON LANDS, HOUSING & URBAN PLANNING)
- 7) Questions and Statements
- 8) Motion *132* Hon. Speaker, I wish to move a Motion that this house approves the report of the Committee on Early Childhood Education & Vocational Training on the status of Vocational Training Centers with or without amendments HON. FRANKLINE GIDALI CHAIRPERSON, COMMITTEE ON EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING)

AMBAKA KILINGA CLERK OF THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY